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Rudy Project
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{promoted for and on behalf of
Cycling Time Trials
under their Rules & Regulations)

.
Event 3 of 8
Buxton CC

Friday 22nd April
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CYCLING TIME TRIALS IS A COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE REGISTERED IN ENGLAND No: 4413282

Registered Address: C/O DJH Accou

ntants Ltd, Porthill Lodge, High Street, Wolstanton, Newcastle under Lyme,
Staffordshire, ST5 0EZ



PRIZES FOR OVERALL SERIES WINNERS

To be presented at Champion's Night 2012

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

2nd & 3rd overall in each Category will receive an RTTC Medal (subject to National Committee discretion‘)-,‘

Men's Category
Women's Category
Junior Category
Veteran (Scratch)
Veteran (Target Time}

Woman Veteran (Scratch)

Espoirs Category
Disability Category

£250 Cycling Time Trials Cheque + RTTC Medal
£125 Cycling Time Trials Cheque + RTTC Medal
£125 Cycling Time Trials Cheque + RTTC Medal
£125 Cycling Time Trials Cheque + RTTC Medal
£125 Cycling Time Trials Cheque + RTTC Medal
£125 Cycling Time Trials Cheque + RTTC Medal
£125 Cycling Time Trials Cheque + RTTC Medal
£125 Cycling Time Trials Cheque + RTTC Medal

Certificates will be awarded to all competitors scoring 100 points or more.

CASH PRIZES FOR EACH EVENT

(in addition to any prizes offered by the promoter)

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd

Men's Event

Men’s Event

Men's Event
Women's Event
Women's Event
Women'’s Event
Veteran (Target Time)
Veteran (Target Time)
Veteran (Target Time)
Veteran (Scratch)
Veteran (Scratch)
Veteran (Scratch)
Junior Event

Junior Event
Disability

Disability

£25 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
£15 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
£10 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
£25 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
£15 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
£10 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
£25 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
£15 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
£10 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
£25 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
£15 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
£10 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
£15 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
£10 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
£15 Cycling Time Trials Cheque
£10 Cycling Time Trials Cheque

RUDY PROJECT PRODUCTS FOR EACH EVENT

Rudy Project products will be given dependent on the number of entrants in each of the categories listed

below:-

Men, Women, Junior, Espoir, Disability, Veteran Target Time, Veteran Actual, Women Veteran Actual.

Please try and stay for the prize presentation that will be held ASAP after the events have finished.
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Buxton Cycling Club

Presents the

Buxton Mountain Time Trial

Round 3 of the Rudy Project Time Trial Series 2011

Good Friday, 22" April 2011

The event is being held for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials
under their Rules & Regulations

Course: J8/3, course map on www.buxtoncc.org.uk

Organiser: Richard Towse, 14 Jodrell Street, New Mills, SK22 3HJ.
Tel: 07793 546 923

Time Keepers: Judith Soden (start) and Tony Millington (finish)
Marshalls: Members and Friends of Buxton Cycling Club

This years time trial was supported by

—~ Cooper Sons Hartley & Williams Solicitors of
Buxton | \
(http://www.cshw.co.uk) who provided printing and postal services.
Buxton Mineral Water

who are providing bottles of water for each competitor and marshall.

Thank you to each of our of our supporters for their invaluable assistance.


http:http://wWw.cshw.co.uk
www.buxtoncc.org.uk

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Prize List and winners (in addition to the CTT prize list)

Seniors Womens

£55.00 Matthew Botrill 1st  £55.00 Sarah Storey
£35.00 Jeff Jones 2nd £35.00 Michelle King
£20.00 Charles Taylor 3rd £20.00 Rebecca Slack
£10.00 Scott Walker 4th £10.00 Sarah Bymne

£5.00 Alec Baskaya 5th  £5.00 LynnHamel

Vets (Target) Vets (Scratch)

£55.00 Peter Greenwood 1st £55.00 lan Dalton
£35.00 Jim Moffatt 2nd £35.00 Paul Robinson -
£20.00 Rob Weare 3rd £2000 Dave Dent
£10.00 John Woodburn 4th £10.00 Rob Weare

£5.00 Rob Brooks 5th £5.00 Peter Greenwood

Junior Disability

£10.00 Sam Connolley 1st £20.00 Tim Challinor

£5.00 Adam Thompson 2nd £10.00 Simon Richardson MBE

Athlete (2laps) Athlete (3laps)

£40.00 Jimmy Froggatt 1st  £40.00 Scott Kristian Povey
£30.00 Simon Bridge 2nd £30.00 Chris Baines
£20.00 Christopher Green 3rd £20.00 Paul Jones
£10.00 Chris Storer

£5.00 Sarah Byrne

Congratulations to all the prize winners.
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Disabled — 2 Laps

V 42 Ath

Average
Name Club Cat Total Factor Adjusted Speed
Tim Challinor Dave Mellor Cycles C5 01:06:04 1.081 1:01:07 19.98(
Simon Richardson MBE  Bigmaggys.com C4 01:06:27 1.075 1:01:49 19.86¢
Nicholas Fairfield City Road Club C4 01:0851 1.075 1:02:11 19.74¢
Junior- 2 Laps
Average
Name Club Total Speed
Sam Connolley Glendene CC 00:59:39 22129
Adam Thompson Camel Valley 01:02:21 21171
Womens — 2 Laps
Average
Name Club Cat Total Speed
Sarah Storey Horizon Fitness Prendas W 01:00:25 21.848
Michelle King Cult Racing w 01:04:29 20.470
Rebecca Slack The Altitude Centre wVv 01:05:37 20117
Sarah Byme VC ST Raphael W Ath 01:06:46 19.770
Lynn Hamel Team Herballife/Wheelbase W 01:11:44 18.401
Vicky Dawson Matlock CC WV4e  01:12:10 18.291
Louise Day gabbydaycyclesport RT WV51  01:12:57 18.095
Nicole Walters Primal Europe w 01:13:22 17.992
Nicola Soden Buxton CC WAth  01:15:49 17.410
Carole Gandy Kent Cycles Road Club WVvee 01:17:04 17.128
Karen Brooks Lincoln Wheelers CC WV51  01:17:48 16.967
Joanne Blakeley Border City Whs WAth  01:21:37 16.173
Claire Lee Shaftesbury CC WvVv40 DNF
Veterans scratch — 2 Laps
Average
Name Club Cat Total Speed
fan Dalton Cherry Valley Racing Team V45 00:59:09  22.316
Paul Robinson Lyme Racing Club v a7 00:59:45 22.092
Dave Dent Wightlink/Offshore RT V47 00:59:47  22.080
Rob Weare Leamington C & AC V50 00:59:50  22.061
. Peter Greenwood  Clayton Velo V59 01:00:02  21.988
Paul Grindley Liverpool Century RC V48 01:00:36 21.782
Jimmy Froggatt ~ ~ Wills Wheels CC 01:00:39  21.764


http:Bigmaggys.com

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
2
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
A
32
33

35
36
37
38
39

Jim Moffatt
Simon Bridge
Christopher Green
Chris Storer
Chris Lea

Andy Cosgrove
Derek Schofield
Michael Stojanovic
Rob Brooks
Andy Barnard
Chris Wilcox
John Shaw
Nicolas Sharpe
Graham Green
Stephen I'Anson
Stan Maciak
John Woodburn
Michael Wilkinson
Jeff Bowler
Richard Durham
Rob Ellis
Graham Huck
John Leach
Steve Santana
Gary Condor
Stewart Kirk
John Thompson
Allan Miller

Ken Roberts
Paul Stupples
William Prout
Andrew Vaughan

Virgin Active

Leigh Premier Road Club
Matlock CC

South Pennine Road Club
Buxton CC

Teesdale CRC
Rossendale RC
Mapperley CC
Warrington RC
gabbydaycyclesport RT
Lyme Racing Club
Zepnat Racing Team
Buxton CC
Leicestershire Road Club
Buxton CC

Didcot Phoenix CC

V.C. Meudon

North Notts Olympic RC
South Pennine Road Club
Team Swift

VC ST Raphael
Doncaster Wheelers
East Kilbride RC

Buxton CC

Sherwood Pines Cycles
Cycle Club Sudbury
Camel Valiey

Caesarean CC

Preston Wheelers

Wigan Wheelers

ABC Centreville

City Road Club

V54
V 40 Ath
V 44 Ath
V 47 Ath
V48
V48
V57
V51
V 65
V48
v4s
V44
V 50 Ath
V68
V 54 Ath
V 65
V74
V51
V 66
V 56 Ath
vl
Vol
V 66 Ath
V 40 Ath
V48
V57
V 54 Ath
V 67
V62
V 43 Ath
V 55 Ath
V 44 Ath

01:01:14
01:01:39
01:03:24
01:04:46
01:05:05
01:05:23
01:05:41
01:06:29
01:07:45
01:07:46
01:07:53
01:07:54
01:08:02
01:09:56
01:10:43
01:11:39
01:12:07
01:12:22
01:12:33
01:12:36
01:12:42
01:12:55
01:13:40
01:14:23
01:14:42
01:15:19
01:16:03
01:18:44
01:18:58
01:21:29
01:22:40
01:23:31

-y

Veterans Target Time - 2 Laps

21.557
21.411
20.820
20.381
20.282
20.189
20.096
19.855
19.483
19.479
19.445
19.44u
19.402
18.875
18.666
18.423
18.304
18.240
18.194
18.182
18.157
18.103
17.919
17.746
17.671
17.5%-
17.35
16.765
16.716
16.200
15.968
15.805
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~a25
26
27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34
35

Name

Peter Greenwood
Jim Moffatt

Rob Weare

John Woodburn
Rob Brooks

Paul Robinson
Dave Dent

lan Dalton

Paul Grindley
Graham Green
Derek Schofield
Jimmy Froggatt
Rebecca Slack
Stan Maciak

Jeff Bowler
Carole Gandy
Simon Bridge
Christopher Green
Chris Lea

Chris Storer
Michael Stojanovic
Andy Cosgrove
John Leach
Graham Huck
Nicolas Sharpe
Andy Barnard
Chris Wilcox
Louise Day
Stephen I'Anson
Richard Durham
Vicky Dawson
John Shaw

Allan Miller
Michael Wilkinson
Stewart Kirk

Club

Clayton Velo

Virgin Active

Leamington C & AC

V.C. Meudon

Warrington RC

Lyme Racing Club
Wightlink/Offshore RT
Cherry Valley Racing Team
Liverpool Century RC
Leicestershire Road Club
Rossendale RC

Wills Wheels CC

The Altitude Centre
Didcot Phoenix CC
South Pennine Road Club
Kent Cycles Road Club
Leigh Premier Road Club
Matlock CC

Buxton CC

South Pennine Road Club
Mapperley CC

Teesdale CRC

East Kilbride RC
Doncaster Wheelers
Buxton CC
gabbydaycyclesport RT
Lyme Racing Club
gabbydaycyclesport RT
Buxton CC

Team Swift

Matlock CC

Zepnat Racing Team
Caesarean CC

North Notts Olympic RC
Cycle Club Sudbury

Cat
V59
V54
V50
V74
V65
V47
V47
V45
V48
V68
V57
V42
WVv44
V65
V66
WV 66
V40
V44
V48
V47
V51
V48
V66
V61
V50
V48
V48
WV51
V54
V56
WV 46
V44
V67
V51
v 57

Actual
1:00:02
1:.01:14
0:59:50
1:12:.07
1:07:45
0:59:45
0:59:47
0:59:09
1:00:36
1:09:56
1:05:41
1:00:39
1.05:37
1:11:39
1:12:33
1:17:.04
1:01:39
1:.03:24
1:05:05
1.04:46
1:06:29
1:05:23
1:13:40
1:12:55
1:08:02
1:07:46
1:07:53
1:12:57
1:10:43
1:12:36
1:12:10
1:07:54
1:18:44
1:12:22
1:15:19

Adjusted

+

03:11
00:18
00:39
01:34
01:42
01:51
01:53
02:06
02:17
02:25
03:24
04:50
05:34
05:36
06:01
06:31
06:39
06:46
06:46
06:52
06:52
07:04
07:08
08:46
08:51
09:27
09:34
09:44
09:47
10:46
11:14
11:16
11:43
12:45
13:02
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37
K}
39
40
4
42
43
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Ken Roberts
Karen Brooks
John Thompson
Gary Condor
Rob Ellis

Steve Santana
William Prout
Paul Stupples
Andrew Vaughan

Name

Matthew Bottrill
Jeff Jones

Charles Taylor
Scott Walker

Alec Baskaya
Julian Ramsbottom
Adrian Lawrence
Lee Baldwin

Jack Green

Scott Kristian Povey

Sam Clark

Chris Baines
James Goward
Paul Jones

Sam Pedder
Tom Broadbent
Anthony Allan
Nick Shaugnessy
Nathan Turnbull
Luke Beswick
Duncan Orme
Thomas Thornely
David Moran
James Tate
Daniel James Gee
Craig Donkin

Preston Wheelers
Lincoln Wheelers CC
Camel Valley
Sherwood Pines Cycles
VC ST Raphael

Buxton CC

ABC Centreville

Wigan Wheelers

City Road Club

V62
WYV 51
V54
V48
V4
V40
Vv 55
V43
V44

Seniors - 3 Laps

Club
I-Ride.co.uk

Chippenham & District Wheelers

South Pennine Road Club
|-Ride.co.uk

Bath CC

|-Ride.co.uk

Team Bglobal

Buxton CC

VC ST Raphael
I-Ride.co.uk

Buxton CC

Buxton CC

Team Scott Plasma
Bristol South CC
Base2Race

Huddersfield Star Wheelers
Macclesfied Wheelers
Science In Sport.com
Leigh Premier Road Club
Buxton CC
www.Vanillabikes.com
Buxton CC

GS Gazzetta

icycle

Ashfield RC

Cyclesport International

Cat

Ath

1:18:58
1:17:48
1:16:03
1:14:42
1:12:42
1:14:23
1:22:40
1:21:29
1:23:31

Esp Ath

Ath

Esp Ath

Ath
Ath

Esp Ath -

Ath

Ath
Ath
Ath
Ath

- 1421
- 14:35
- 15:07
- 16:23
- 1718
- 19:23
- 2117
- 25:16
- 26:53
S_~
Averay,
Total Speed
01:22:29 24.005
01:26:06 22997
01:27:24 22.654
01:27:32 22620
01:28:34 22.356
01:29:27 22135
01:30:10 21.959
01:30:45 21.818
01:30:58 21.766
01:33:22 21.207
01:34:51 20.875
01:35:26 20.747
01:36:43 20.472
01:37:13 20.367
01:38:03 20.194
01:38:49 20083
01:40:01 199/
01:41:57 19.421
01:42:30 19.317
01:44:22 18.972
01:49:29 18.085
01:50:28 17.924
01:56:26 17.005
01:56:43 16.964
02:02:21 16.183
02:06:38 15.636


http:www.Vaniliabikes.com
http:Sport.com
http:I-Ride.co.uk
http:I-Ride.co.uk
http:I-Ride.co.uk
http:I-Ride.co.uk
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Name

Jimmy Froggatt
Simon Bridge
Christopher Green
Chris Storer
Sarah Byrne
Nicolas Sharpe *
Stephen 'Anson
Richard Durham
John Leach
Steve Santana
Nicola Soden
John Thompson
Paul Stupples
Joanne Blakeley
William Prout
Andrew Vaughan

Name

Scott Kristian Povey
Chris Baines

Paul Jones

Sam Pedder

Tom Broadbent
Anthony Allan
Luke Beswick
Duncan Orme
David Moran
James Tate
Daniel James Gee
Craig Donkin

Athletes - 2 Laps

. Average
Club Cat Total Speed
Wills Wheels CC V42Ath  01:00:39 21.764
Leigh Premier Road Club V40Ath  01:01:39 21.411
Matlock CC V44 Ath  01:03:24 20.820
South Pennine Road Club V47 Ath  01:04:46 20.381
VC ST Raphael W Ath 01:06:46 19.770
Buxton CC V 50 Ath 01:08:02 19.402
Buxton CC V54 Ath  01:10:43 18.666
Team Swift V56 Ath  01:12:36 18.182
East Kilbride RC V66 Ath  01:13:40 17.919
Buxton CC V40 Ath 01:14:23 17.746
Buxton CC W Ath 01:15:49 17.410
Camel Valley V54 Ath  04:16:03 17.357
Wigan Wheelers V43 Ath  01:21:29 16.200
Border City Whs W Ath 01:21:37 16.173
ABC Centreville V 55 Ath 01:22:40 15.968
City Road Club Va4 Ath  01:23:31 15.805
Athletes — 3 Laps
Club Cat Total
|-Ride.co.uk Ath 01:33:22
Buxton CC Esp Ath 01:35:26
Bristol South CC Ath 01:37:13
Base2Race Esp Ath 01:38:03
Huddersfield Star Wheelers Ath 01:38:49
Macclesfied Wheelers Ath 01:40:01
Buxton CC Esp Ath 01:44:22
www.Vanillabikes.com Ath 01:49:29
GS Gazzetta Ath 01:56:26
icycle Ath 01:56:43
Ashfield RC Ath 02:02:21
Cyclesport International Ath 02:06:38



DNS Apol:

Carolyn Hume, Kirsti Robertson, Paul Cheetham, Chris Myhill, David Barry, Simon Dale,
Steve Gibson, Stefan John Harrison, Nathan Harrison, Achille Ramambason, Marcus
Fielden, Andrew Tamplin.

DNS:
David Sherwin, Colin Lewin, Russell Jelly, Jimmy Wright.

| would like to thank everyone who helped with the event to
make it such a success and the weather played its part by being
sunny, it had to happen sometime.

Well done to all those who rode the event, some pretty quick
times were produced. | wish you all a successful remainder of
2011 and look forward to seeing you at the Mountain Time Trial
next year on Good Friday, 6™ April 2012.




TIME TRIAL SERIES - 2011 National Events

Event Date Promoting Club National Committee Rep
Round 1 27th March Chelmer CC David Barry

Round 2 10th April North DC Sheila Hardy

Round 3 22nd April Buxton CC Alan Steward

Round 4 7th May Doncaster Wheelers Adam Hardy.

Round 5 6th August Worcester St Johns CC Robin Field

Round 6 17th September Team Swift Sheila Hardy

Round 7 1st October Sherwood CC David Barry

Round 8 15th October Poole Wheelers Sheila Hardy

“nts will be awarded on the basis of 60 points (in each category) for the winner down to 1 for sixtieth place in National
—~ents and 40 points (in each category) for the winner down to 1 for fortieth place in each District Event.

The winners will be the riders with the highest aggregate total of points gained from up to five events (either National or
District events).

If more than one rider achieves the same number of points, then their 6th highest placing will be used to determine the
winner.

The Veteran categories are open to both Men & Women. Women Veterans will receive an additional 8 years on Target
Time. The Veteran's competitions will be run over the same distance as the Women's competition. Any Veteran Men
wishing to compete in the Men's competition must clearly indicate this to the event organiser when entering.

The competition for disabled riders is based on a loading system.
In 2011 an Espoir is someone born after 31st December 1988 & before 1st January, 1993
The 2011 series will also include a Team Award
See page 92 of the 2010 Handbook for details of the District Events and page 70 for the
Competition Conditions

Cycling Time Trials Scholarship

Cycling Time Trials are pleased to continue with their Scholarship for young riders. The Scholarship enables
a small number of riders to be based in Europe and sample Continental Racing.

Jaorder to be eligible riders would generally be expected to:-

be under 25 on the 1st January in the year that they want to race on the continent.
. be good all-rounders {road racing and time trialling).
. show prominently in the RTTC-Rudy Project Time Trial Series.

The scholarship is open to riders of either sex.
Cycling Time Trials are grateful to Yellow Ltd/Rudy Project for their support with this venture

IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY,
Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that
meets an internationally accepted safety standard.
In accordance with Regulation 15 ALL JUNIOR competitors must wear Protective Hard Shell Helmets,
Itis recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a
position visible to following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.




SOLUTIONS

RUDY PROJECT OFFERS TODAY THE WIDEST SPORT RANGE WORLOWIDE OF OPTIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION LENS WEARERS:

EITHER THROUGH OUR REVOLUTIONARY REMOVABLE OPTICAL INSERTS, THROUGH OUR UNIQUE RX-SWAP ™, OUR HIGH-PERFORMANCE

FLIP.UP MODELS OR BY DIRECT IN-FRAME APPLICATIONS, LOADED WITH PHENOMENAL DESIGN AND ADVANCED ERGONOMIC FEATURES,

RUDY PROJECT OFFERS UNPARALLELED INTERCHANGEABELE RP-DPTICS™ LENS TECHNOLOGY (OVER 40 L OPTIONS AVAILABLE)
COMPROMISED. OPTICAL COMFORT IN, ANY ENVIRONMENT. RUDY PROJECT, THE DEFINITIVE PIECE OF EQUIPMENT TO
PERFORMANCE WHILE ENSURING STUNNING VISION AND CUTTING-EDGE STYLING

METYUR LY

CLIP - ON

QUICK INSERT

TECHNOLOGY ON ADAPTER d " RX-SWAP

= x QUICK CHAN

INTERCHANGEABLE
LENS SYSTEM
(PERFECT FOR
MULTIPRESCRIPTIONS]

L 4

l’lIF‘ UP LENS TrFHI\ﬂl 0GY.

RUDY PROJECT

lechnically Cool Fyeawear"”

TE]'F? Rabobank ., | WWW.RUDOYPROJECTUK.COM
VA o s =t PHONE +44 17B5 811810
INFOERUDYPADJECTUK.COM




